It is hereby agreed that in the event of Tenant holding over after the 
termination of this Lease, without dispute, thereafter the tenancy shall 
be from month to month in the absence of a written agreement to the 
contrary, and Tenant shall pay to Landlord an occupancy charge equal 
to One Hundred Twenty-Five Percent (125%) of the Base Rent, plus all 
other charges payable by Tenant under this Lease, for each month from 
the expiration or termination of this Lease until the date the Demised 
Premises are delivered to Landlord in the condition required herein, and 
Landlord's right to damages for such illegal occupancy shall survive.

[...]

It is hereby agreed that in the event of Tenant holding over after the 
termination of this Lease, without dispute, thereafter the tenancy shall 
be from month to month in the absence of a written agreement to the 
contrary, and Tenant shall pay to Landlord an occupancy charge equal 
to One Hundred Twenty-Five Percent (125%) of the Base Rent, plus all 
other charges payable by Tenant under this Lease, for each month from 
the expiration or termination of this Lease until the date the Demised 
Premises are delivered to Landlord in the condition required herein, and 
Landlord's right to damages for such illegal occupancy shall survive.